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Edith Cowan University 
People and Culture  

People and Culture Client Portfolios 

For recruitment and appointment queries, please call 6304 5995 or email people@ecu.edu.au  

For Payroll queries please call 6304 2235 or email payroll@ecu.edu.au   

For Work, Health, Safety and Wellbeing enquires please call 6304 2302 or email whs@ecu.edu.au  

School or Centre People and Culture Business 
Partner 

People and Culture 
Adviser 

School of Business and Law  

Digital and Campus Services  

Brand and Marketing 

Business Growth and Development 

 

David Benetti 

Email: d.benetti@ecu.edu.au  

Phone: (61 8) 6304 2106 

Mobile: 0408 423 585 

Chloe Meinema 

Email: 
people@ecu.edu.au  

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5995 

School of Arts and Humanities  

Western Australian Academy of Performing Arts (WAAPA)  

Office of Development and Alumni Relations  

Strategic Governance Services  

Strategic Relationship Management 

 

Daniel Griffiths  

Email: 
daniel.griffiths@ecu.edu.au  

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5017 

Mobile: 0466 513 251  

Leonie Tham 

Email: 
people@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5995 

School of Medical and Health Sciences 

School of Science 

Office of Vice-Chancellor and Chancellery  

Graduate Research School 

Research Services 

Library Service Centre  

 

Linda Horton 

Email: l.horton@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 3442 

Mobile: 0409 883 213 

 

Chloe Meinema 

Email: 
people@ecu.edu.au  

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5995 

 

School of Nursing and Midwifery 

School of Engineering 

Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Students, Equity and Indigenous) 

International Office 

Finance and Business Services Centre  

Project Management Office/City Campus 

 

Jon Cross 

Email: 
jonothon.cross@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 2864 

Mobile: 0481 057 566 

 

Leonie Tham 

Email: 
people@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5995 

School of Education  

South-West Campus 

Student Administration   

Kurongkurl Katitjin 

Student Life 

Centre for Teaching and Learning  

 

Georgie Monkhouse 

Email: 

g.monkhouse@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 2397 

Mobile: 0409 999 751 

Turah Loudon 

Email: 
people@ecu.edu.au  

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5995 

 

People and Culture Management Contacts   

Hanlie du Plessis 

Director, People and Culture 

h.duplessis@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 2556 

  Jane Nicolson 

Manager, Strategic Partnerships 

j.nicolson@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 5511 

Clair Tonkin 

Manager, Operations 

clair.tonkin@ecu.edu.au 

Phone: (61 8) 6304 3151 
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